Technical User Manual Input
Version 8.1
15.12.2023
Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH
CONNECTIVITY BOX HIGH
1. Input for the User manual for variants 4KE.035.282 B /
4KE.035.282 A / 9J1.035.282 C / 4N0.035.282
1.1. Declaration of Conformity (DoC in short form)

改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規定作業之無線電通信。低功
率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。
Type designation (Type)Equipment name
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
9.2. Overview of the radio technical values
For the overview of the technical radio values for all the variants per country please refer to the table from the
annex.
Annex to the User Manual
Overview of the technical radio values for all the CONBOX-HIGH variants per country:
NAD module frequencies
Country Frequencies
China GSM/GPRS/EDGE:
900 / 1800 MHz
UMTS/HSPA:
B1 (2100MHz), B3 (1800MHz), B8 (900MHz)
LTE-FDD:
B1 (2100MHz),B3 (1800MHz), B7 (2600MHz),
B8 (900MHz)
LTE-TDD:
B34 (2000MHz), B38 (2600MHz), B39 (1900MHz), B40 (2300MHz), B41 (2600MHz)
Out of the 3GPP specified frequency range for LTE Band 41, only that part which is
used in China and Japan (2545MHz to 2655MHz) is supported by ALAS66A. Therefore,
support for Band 41 is disabled by means of software in ALAS66A-W and ALAS66A-K
variants.
TD-SCDMA:
B34 (2000MHz), B39 (1900MHz)
Andorra GSM/GPRS/EDGE:
900 / 1800 MHz
UMTS/HSPA:
B1 (2100MHz),
B3 (1800MHz),
B8 (900MHz)
LTE-FDD:
B1 (2100MHz),
B3 (1800MHz),
B7 (2600MHz),
B8 (900MHz),
B20 (800MHz),
B28 (700MHz),
B32 (1500MHz)
<supplementary
downlink>
LTE-TDD:
B38 (2600MHz)
Austria
Belgium